LUGAR

NOMBRE
Jeimy Carolina Martinez Lopez
Cindy Daniela Cardona Herrera
Veronica Zacarias Perez

Ashly Julissa Garcia Rodriguez
Kimberly Scarlet Martinez Rodriguez
Andy Marlenne Hernandez Chen

Maria Fernanda Elizabeth Galeano Yalibat

Emily Yulissa Naidely Caal Caal
Lindsey Estefany Morales Coyote

Dulce Izabel Dias Carrascoza
Daily Mileidy Can Ramirez

Sara Galilea Quib Quib

Dulce Nahomy Castillo Ruano
Silvia Elizabeth Coy Andrade

Maria Keymi Preciosa Asicona Cancap

Elena Esterlina Perez Sanchez
Heidi Karina Hernandez Estrada
Sandra Leticia Herrera Cu

Leilany Alejandra Gonzalez Campo
Martha Angelica Caal Choc
Maria Jose Orozco Escobar

Cameron Sarai Diaz Dieguez
Sara Abigail Morataya Lopez

Beberlyn Gabriela Sipaque Fuentes
Darlyn Migdalia Elizabeth Chen Xuc

Esteven Emmanuel Lopez Navarro
Luis Carlos Hared Lopez Simaj
Bequer Jacob Garcia Navichoc

Andersson Alfredo Lima Perez
Eduardo Emanuel Cruz Ardon

ASOCIACION
Guatemala
Escuintla
Jalapa

Escuintla
Guatemala
Alta Verapaz

Alta Verapaz

Alta Verapaz
Chimaltenango

Quiche
Alta Verapaz

Alta Verapaz

Jalapa
Alta Verapaz

Quiche

Quiche
Jalapa
Alta Verapaz

Escuintla
Alta Verapaz
San Marcos

Guatemala
Chimaltenango

San Marcos
Alta Verapaz

San Marcos
Quiche
Solola

Jalapa
Escuintla
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EDAD
15
15
18

18
16
15

15

17
14

15
15

16

14
18

21

21
20
19

20
20
20

22
23

22
20

17
17
17

17
16

EQUIPAMIENTO DIVISION

Classic
Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic
Classic

Classic

Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic

Classic

Classic
Classic

Classic

Classic
Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic
Classic

Classic
Classic

Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior

Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior
Subjunior

Subjunior
Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior
Subjunior

Junior

Junior
Junior
Junior

Junior
Junior
Junior

Junior
Junior

Junior
Junior

Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior

Subjunior
Subjunior

02/12/2022
PESO CATEGORIA
46.40 47
46.20 47
46.60 47
50.60 52
49.65 52
49.00 52
56.90 57
61.40 63
60.30 63
63.80 69
65.50 69
83.10 84
105.30 84+
94.80 84+
46.20 47
51.20 52
50.80 52
48.80 52
53.20 57
56.30 57
56.60 57
61.70 63
57.60 63
67.90 69
64.00 69
52.50 53
46.60 53
49.40 53
58.80 59
58.60 59

SQ-1
88.45
74.84
49.90

79.38
83.91
70.31

93.00

102.06
83.91

83.91
61.23

142.88

108.86
-83:5%

10206

83.91
58.97
79.38

142.88
83.91
93.00

97.52

83.91

83.91
102.06
102.06

70.31

170.10
12620

SQ-2
93.00
79.38
54.43

88.45

106.60
93.00

88.45
65.77

145.15

113.40

106.60

88.45
65.77
83.91

145.15
93.00
99.80

102.06
93.00
8618
111.13
106.60

83.91

179.17
124.74

POTENCIA, BASE DE TODO DEPORTE
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SQ-3
95.25
83.91

111.13

90.72
68.04

120.20

70.31

147.42

106.60

113.40
108.86

183.70
133.81

BP-1
47.63
34.02
24.95

52.16
34.02
29.48

43.10

52.16
34.02

40.82
24.95

93.00

45.36
43.10

58.97

47.63
29.48
34.02

79.38
43.10
34.02

52.16
40.82

34.02
34.02

61.23
56.70
45.36

85.05
83.91

BP-2
52.16

29.48
56.70

34.02

61.23
38.56

43.10
29.48

49.90
47.63

61.23

49.90
35.15
38.56

83.91
52.16
43.10

56.70
43.10

43.10
43.10

65.77
61.23
52.16

90.72
88.45

BP-3
54.43

61.23
43.10

65.77
47.63
31.75
104.33

54.43

63.50
52.16
40.82
88.45

47.63

45.36
45.36
45.36
65.77

56.70

95.25
93.00

DL-1
115.67
83.91
58.97

83.91
83.91
70.31

-162-06

111.13
102.06

93.00

142.88

108.86
102.06

111.13

115.67

70.31

145.15
102.06
102.06

133.81
120.20

102.06

129.27

124.74

102.06

209.80
165.56

DL-2
2247
93.00
633

93.00
93.00

129.27
111.13

104.33
74.84

151.95

120.20
111.13

115.67

122.47
79.38

147.42
111.13
113.40

138.35
122.47

113.40
102.06

136.08
129.27
111.13

215.46
170.10

DL-3
12474
16206

—+4-84

108.86

149.70
115.67

140.61

124.74

142.88

133.81

220.00
174.63

TOTAL
265.35
210.92
142.88

233.60

224.53
174.63

306.17
242.67

247.21
174.63

401.43

294.84

290.30

263.08
184.84

385.55
260.82
260.82

303.91
251.74
231.33
322.05
308.44

251.74

498.95
401.43

GLP
74.51
59.48
39.95

60.41

59.07
46.50

68.13
54.66

53.65
37.29

76.13

51.90

81.87

67.33
47.63

95.50
61.75
61.50

67.40
52.63
50.11
56.74
57.95

45.83

82.71
66.67
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DQ

DQ
DQ

02/12/2022
Justin Zacarias Velazquez Lopez Guatemala 17 Classic Subjunior 63.90 66 133.81 34288 147.42 83.91 86.18 88.45 165.56 174.63 181.44 417.30 66.18
Roberto Carlos Montenegro Soto Escuintla 16 Classic Subjunior 64.00 66 12474 133.81 34545 79.38 83.91 88.45 161.03 165.56 16783 387.82 61.45
Alexis Otoniel Caal Caal Alta Verapaz 18 Classic Subjunior 64.40 66 124.74 61.23 70.31 16556
Daniel Alberto Figueroa Salguero Jalapa 16 Classic Subjunior 70.70 74 120.20 129.27 140.61 74.84 79.38 159.90 170.10 179.17 399.16 60.01
Vicente Matheus Medrano Racancoj Quiche 18 Classic Subjunior 69.03 74 129.27 131.54 133.81 70.31 72.57 79.38 151.95 15422 45649 367.41 55.93
Angel Daniel Macz Sagai Alta Verapaz 18 Classic Subjunior 67.00 74 142.88 151.95 156.50 93.00 102.06 331313 36556 17463

Diego Orlando Alpirez Revolorio Escuintla 18 Classic Subjunior 82.10 83 142.88 165.56 174.63 65.77 70.31 79.38 165.56 174.63 18370 428.64 59.66
Jonathan Omar Chub Che Alta Verapaz 16 Classic Subjunior 83.00 83 145.15 37463 18370 93.00 102.06 108.86 165.56 37463 419.57 58.08

Christian Giovanny Cardona Perez Guatemala 15 Classic Subjunior 80.20 83 44742 45422 45649 97.52 102.06 106.60 165.56 170.10 174.63
lan Jeremy Ronaldo Alfaro Cifuentes Escuintla 17 Classic Subjunior 89.70 93 151.95 156.50 36163 111.13 120.20 124.74 174.63 183.70 18824 464.93 61.91
Roberto Andre Marroquin Reyes Chimaltenango 17 Classic Subjunior 90.60 93 165.56 17463 18376 83.91 88.45 151.95 165.56 419.57 55.60
Gustavo Alberto Gallo Ixcot San Marcos 17 Classic Subjunior 92.10 93 93.00 +33+43  115.67 79.38 83.91 93.00 142.88 45422 16556 351.53 46.21
Eduardo Javier Noches Trejo Guatemala 18 Classic Subjunior 104.80 105 142.88 165.56 37463 95.25 102.06 104.33 174.63 183.70 206.38 476.27 58.85
Julio Francisco Diaz Monzon Chimaltenango 18 Classic Subjunior 96.10 105 133.81 138.35 142.88 93.00 102.06 106.60 174.63 183.70 38824 433.18 55.78
Carlos Rene Palma Ramirez Jalapa 18 Classic Subjunior 100.80 105 139.48 149.70 159.90 90.72 95.25 102.06 159.90 37463 421.84 53.09
Byron Cesar Omar Tziboy Batz Alta Verapaz 18 Classic Junior 51.30 53 102.06 111.13 115.67 61.23 65.77 70.31 142.88 151.95 156.50 342.46 61.09
Domingo Williams Wittgenstein Laynez Quiche 21 Classic Junior 51.90 53 83.91 95.25 97.52 65.77 70.31 72.57 111.13 120.20 127.01 297.10 52.67
Luis Estuardo Lima Perez Jalapa 22 Classic Junior 58.70 59 184.84 189.37 199.58 95.25 102.06 104.33 230.20 240.40 250.61 554.52 92.01
Brandon Esleiker Fuentes Jacobo San Marcos 19 Classic Junior 57.70 59 117.93 120.20 2474 83.91 93.00 9752 142.88 165.56 183.70 396.90 66.46
Denis Alejandro Juarez Hernandez Escuintla 23 Classic Junior 57.80 59 129.27 133.81 136.08 79.38 83.91 93.00 15195 -36+63 165.56 394.63 66.02
Francisco Alexander Lopez Reynoso Quiche 20 Classic Junior 64.00 66 165.56 174.63 183.70 99.80 106.60 111.13 183.70  215.46 510.30 80.85

Antonny Alexander Castro Avila Chimaltenango 20 Classic Junior 62.70 66 13381 34288 93.00 102.06 142.88 165.56

Brus Eduardo Sazo Rosales Escuintla 20 Classic Junior 66.30 74 20638 21546 22680 14288 145.15 147.42 215.46 224.53 233.60

Axel Juan Alberto Perez Azafion Quiche 22 Classic Junior 67.90 74 17616 37696 18378 106.60 111.13 34346 -3943% 20485 208.65
Marlon Gerardo Cu de Paz Alta Verapaz 19 Classic Junior 75.60 83 142.88 151.95 165.56 115.67 124.74 165.56 183.70 192.78 483.08 70.14
Edwin Fernando Daniel Castafieda Orozco San Marcos 20 Classic Junior 82.40 83 154.22 165.56 170.10 83.91 93.00 102.06 188.24 197.31 469.47 65.23
Guillermo Javier Paredes Dubon Guatemala 21 Classic Junior 75.15 83 133.81 142.88 147.42 93.00 97.52 192.78 197.31 206.38  451.32 65.73
Angel Daniel Sicajau Sunun Guatemala 22 Classic Junior 89.85 93 -136-08 142.88 15422 102.06 111.13 117.93 174.63 183.70 188.24 449.06 59.75
Jesua Didier Angel Lopez Escuintla 20 Classic Junior 84.90 93 142.88 151.95 161.03 93.00 97.52 102.06 15195 36463 16556 415.04 56.80
Angel Josue Cabnal Morales Alta Verapaz 18 Classic Junior 85.50 93 124.74 133.81 142.88 70.31 72.57 151.95 165.56 381.02 51.96
Angel Gabriel Blanco Paredes Escuintla 21 Classic Junior 103.87 105 174.63 183.70 18824 12474 129.27 133.81 183.70 201.85 20638 519.36 64.45
Gerson Manolo Enrique Estrada Salazar Jalapa 23 Classic Junior 119.30 120 139.48 34969 90.72 100.92 149.70 170.10 410.50 47.84
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NOMBRE
Leilany Alejandra Gonzalez Campo
Maria Keymi Preciosa Asicona Cancap
Sara Galilea Quib Quib
Jeimy Carolina Martinez Lopez
Emily Yulissa Naidely Caal Caal
Cameron Sarai Diaz Dieguez
Elena Esterlina Perez Sanchez
Martha Angelica Caal Choc
Maria Jose Orozco Escobar
Ashly Julissa Garcia Rodriguez
Cindy Daniela Cardona Herrera
Kimberly Scarlet Martinez Rodriguez
Lindsey Estefany Morales Coyote
Dulce Izabel Dias Carrascoza
Beberlyn Gabriela Sipaque Fuentes
Dulce Nahomy Castillo Ruano
Darlyn Migdalia Elizabeth Chen Xuc
Heidi Karina Hernandez Estrada
Andy Marlenne Hernandez Chen
Veronica Zacarias Perez
Daily Mileidy Can Ramirez

SEXO
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DIVISION
Junior
Junior

Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior
Junior

Subjunior
Junior
Junior

Subjunior

Subjunior

Subjunior

POTENCIA, BASE DE TODO DEPORTE

02/12/2022

EQUIPAMIENTO CATEGORIA

Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic

57
47
84
47
63
63
52
57
57
52
47
52
63
69
69
84+
69
52
52
47
69

PESO
53.20
46.20
83.10
46.40
61.40
61.70
51.20
56.30
56.60
50.60
46.20
49.65
60.30
63.80
67.90
105.30
64.00
50.80
49.00
46.60
65.50
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EDAD
20
21
16
15
17
22
21
20
20
18
15
16
14
15
22

20
20
15
18
15

SQUAT
147.42
106.60
145.15
95.25
111.13
106.60
88.45
93.00
99.80
79.38
83.91
88.45
93.00
90.72
93.00
120.20
83.91
70.31
70.31
54.43
68.04
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BENCH
88.45
63.50

104.33
54.43
65.77
56.70
52.16
52.16
47.63
61.23
34.02
43.10
38.56
47.63
45.36
54.43
45.36
35.15
34.02
29.48
31.75

DEADLIFT

149.70
120.20
151.95
115.67
129.27
140.61
122.47
115.67
113.40
93.00
93.00
93.00
111.13
108.86
113.40
120.20
102.06
79.38
70.31
58.97
74.84

TOTAL
385.55
290.30
401.43
265.35
306.17
303.91
263.08
260.82
260.82
233.60
210.92
224.53
242.67
247.21
251.74
294.84
231.33
184.84
174.63
142.88
174.63

GLP
95.50
81.87
76.13
74.51
68.13
67.40
67.33
61.75
61.50
60.41
59.48
59.07
54.66
53.65
52.63
51.90
50.11
47.63
46.50
39.95
37.29
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NOMBRE
Luis Estuardo Lima Perez
Andersson Alfredo Lima Perez
Francisco Alexander Lopez Reynoso
Marlon Gerardo Cu de Paz
Eduardo Emanuel Cruz Ardon
Brandon Esleiker Fuentes Jacobo
Justin Zacarias Velazquez Lopez
Denis Alejandro Juarez Hernandez
Guillermo Javier Paredes Dubon
Edwin Fernando Daniel Castafieda Orozco
Angel Gabriel Blanco Paredes
lan Jeremy Ronaldo Alfaro Cifuentes
Roberto Carlos Montenegro Soto
Byron Cesar Omar Tziboy Batz
Daniel Alberto Figueroa Salguero
Angel Daniel Sicajau Sunun
Diogo Orlando Alpirez Revolorio
Eduardo Noches
Jonathan Omar Chub Che
Luis Carlos Hared Lopez Simaj
Jesua Didier Angel Lopez
Esteven Emmanuel Lopez Navarro
Vicente Matheus Medrano Racancoj
Julio Francisco Diaz Monzon
Roberto Andre Marroquin Reyes
Carlos Rene Palma Ramirez
Domingo Williams Wittgenstein Laynez
Angel Josue Cabnal Morales
Gerson Manolo Enrique Estrada Salazar
Gustavo Alberto Gallo Ixcot
Bequer Jacob Garcia Navichoc
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DIVISION
Junior
Subjunior
Junior
Junior
Subjunior
Junior
Subjunior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Junior
Subjunior
Junior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Junior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Subjunior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Subjunior
Subjunior

POTENCIA, BASE DE TODO DEPORTE

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES

02/12/2022

EQUIPAMIENTO CATEGORIA

Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic
Classic

59
59
66
83
59
59
66
59
83
83
105
93
66
53
74
93
83
105
83
53
93
53
74
105
93
105
53
93
120
93
53

PESO
58.70
58.80
64.00
75.60
58.60
57.70
63.90
57.80
75.15
82.40
103.87
89.70
64.00
51.30
70.70
89.85
82.10
104.80
83.00
46.60
84.90
52.50
69.03
96.10
90.60
100.80
51.90
85.50
119.30
92.10
49.40
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EDAD

SQUAT
199.58
183.70
183.70
165.56
133.81
120.20
147.42
136.08
147.42
170.10
183.70
156.50
133.81
115.67
140.61
142.88
174.63
165.56
145.15
108.86
161.03
113.40
133.81
142.88
165.56
159.90
97.52
142.88
139.48
115.67
83.91

BENCH
104.33
95.25
111.13
124.74
93.00
93.00
88.45
93.00
97.52
102.06
133.81
124.74
88.45
70.31
79.38
117.93
79.38
104.33
108.86
65.77
102.06
65.77
79.38
106.60
88.45
102.06
72.57
72.57
100.92
93.00
56.70

DEADLIFT
250.61
220.00
215.46
192.78
174.63
183.70
181.44
165.56
206.38
197.31
201.85
183.70
165.56
156.50
179.17
188.24
174.63
206.38
165.56
133.81
151.95
142.88
154.22
183.70
165.56
159.90
127.01
165.56
170.10
142.88
111.13

TOTAL
554.52
498.95
510.30
483.08
401.43
396.90
417.30
394.63
451.32
469.47
519.36
464.93
387.82
342.46
399.16
449.06
428.64
476.27
419.57
308.44
415.04
322.05
367.41
433.18
419.57
421.84
297.10
381.02
410.50
351.53
251.74

GLP
92.01
82.71
80.85
70.14
66.67
66.46
66.18
66.02
65.73
65.23
64.45
61.91
61.45
61.09
60.01
59.75
59.66
58.85
58.08
57.95
56.80
56.74
55.93
55.78
55.60
53.09
52.67
51.96
47.84
46.21
45.83



